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Joe Harn <joe.ham@edcgov.us> Fri, Jan 30, 2015 at 3:27PM 
To: Brian Veerkamp <brian.veerkamp@edcgov.us>, EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us> 
Cc: The BOSONE <bosone@edcgov.us>, The BOSTHREE <bosthree@edcgov.us>, Pamela Knorr 
<pamela.knorr@edcgov.us>, Robyn Drivon <robyn.drivon@edcgov.us>, The BOSTWO <bostwo@edcgov.us>, The 
BOSFIVE <bosfive@edcgov.us>, The BOSFOUR <bosfour@edcgov.us>, Jere Copeland <jcopeland@peu1.org>, AI 
Hamilton <alhamilton.us@gmail.com>, Bobbi Bennett <bobbi.bennett@edcgov.us> 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

I oppose staff's recommendation on this matter. 

The County has been operating without the benefit of a Risk Manager for most of the last 4 years . I believe that 
we have a Risk Manager starting in February. Our new Risk Manager should be given the opportunity to 
determine a plan as to how best to organize and staff Risk Management and how best to establish performance 
standards in the Department. This recommendation ties the new Risk Manager's hands. 

The County needs to cut spending and develop a balanced budget for FY-2015-16. This item makes that task 
more difficult. Further, I believe that your Board will ask every department to tighten their belts in February. This 
recommendation sends the wrong message to the County and will be bad for morale. 

I do believe that the County owes a big thank you to these two Risk Management Technicians who have worked 
under unusual conditions for the last four years without the benefit of a Risk Manager. 

Joe Ham 
Auditor-Controller 
ElDorado County 

NOTICE: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it may contain confidential information, and 
are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. 

Any retransmission, dissemination or other use of the information by persons other than the 
intended recipient or entity is prohibited. 
If you receive this e-mail in error please contact the sender by return e-mail and delete the 

material from your system. 
Thank you. 
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